GCCO/II/(3)/51/2020-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

I/1003766/2023



सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टनम - 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam – 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 <u>ccu-cexvzg@nic.in</u>



Office Order No.04/2023 Dated 07.02.2023

Shri RV Pradhamesh Bhanu, Additional Commissioner, Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerate shall hold additional charge of ADC/JC, Guntur Audit Commissionerate in the absence of Shri VDSS Nagarjun Grandhi, Joint Commissioner with immediate effect and until further orders. Shri RV Pradhamesh Bhanu, Additional Commissioner shall hold the said additional charge in addition to his regular charge.

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Additional Commissioner

[Issued from file C.No.GCCO/II/(3)/51/2020-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-Zone-Visakhapatnam]

То

The officers concerned

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Commissioner of Central Tax, Guntur Audit/ Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerates.
- 2. The PAO, Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam
- 3. Notice Board/website/Stock file
- 4. Hindi version follows